

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5383/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 20/09/2006 in CWP No. 13870/2006 of  
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

R.K.MAHESHWARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEPT.OF PERSONNEL & TRAINING & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 07/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Rani Chhabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List in September, 2008 for final disposal.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed in the meantime.

( Satish K.Yadav )  
Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master